of the sectors that the strategy focusses on is Local Authorities (Domestic Use). South Africa has 

about 284 Local Authorities (LA’s) which were created through the Municipal Demarcation Act (No. 27 

of 1998) (DWS, 2007). This includes six (6) metropolitan municipalities, fourty seven (47) District 

Municipalities and two hundred and thirty one (231) Local Municipalities. All these Municipalities have 

to formulate WCDM strategies that could assist them in addressing water losses/wastages and also 

ensure efficient management of their water services infrastructure. The need for WCDM is also based